m.) of lot area 
per dwelling unit.  The minimum lot area per bed for Skilled Care Units is, 880 sq. 
ft. (81.75 sq. m.).  Senior Housing Developments shall also include the following 
minimum open space requirements:   Independent and Assisted Living Units; Two 
hundred seventy-five (275) sq. ft. (25.5 sq. m.) per dwelling unit; Skilled Care 
Units; Seventy-five (75) sq. ft. (6.9 sq. m.) per bed. 

3.   Nursery schools. 

4.   Adult day care facilities. 

5.   Inns. 

6.   Mortuaries. 

7.   Private or public utility substations.